
 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 
 

AUTUMN TERM (12 weeks) 

 

October 

 

Monday 16th September  Term Starts 

Saturday 12th October Afternoon JAM Eisteddfod Ensemble 

Rehearsal 1 

Saturday 19th October Afternoon JAM Eisteddfod Ensemble 

Rehearsal 2 

Monday 21st October 6pm Vermont Hall, 

JAM 

Eisteddfod Preparation 

Platform 

Sunday 27th October 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  1 

Sunday 20th October 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  2 

Monday 28th October to 

Thursday 31st October 

9:30am to 

1pm 

Top Floor JAM Intensive Grade 5 Theory 

Workshop 

November 

Sunday 3rd November 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  3 

Wednesday 6th 

November 

5-8pm Vermont Hall, 

JAM 

ABRSM Theory Examinations 

Saturday 9th November Afternoon JAM Eisteddfod Ensemble 

Rehearsal 3 

Thursday 14th 

November 

After School Vermont Hall, 

JAM 

Eisteddfod Two Piano Class 

Friday 15th November After School Jersey Opera 

House 

Eisteddfod Ensemble 

Performances 

(A.H. Langley Class) 

Sunday 17th November Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 1 

Sunday 24th November Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 2 

3pm Vermont Hall Exam Preparation Concert 

December 

Sunday 1st December Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 3 

Monday 2nd December 

to Friday 6th December 

All day JAM ABRSM and TRINITY Music 

Examinations 

Thursday 5th December After School  St. Helier JAM goes busking! 

Saturday 7th December 3pm Vermont Hall KS1 and Pre-School Class 

Nativity (with special guest). 

Details to follow shortly. 

Saturday 7th December / 

Sunday 8th December 

tbc Several of the 

Island’s Care 

Homes 

JAM students will bring 

festive cheer to the residents. 

Details to follow shortly. 

Saturday 13th December Term Ends 

Sunday 14th December 7:30pm Fort Regent  Jersey Symphony Orchestra 

Concert – we will again be 

taking a group of JAM 

students to watch. Details to 

follow shortly. 

 

 



 

 

 

SPRING TERM (11 weeks) 

 

January 

 

Monday 6th January Term Starts 

Monday 13th January 6pm Vermont Hall, 

JAM 

Jersey Young Musician of the 

Year Preparation Platform 

February 

Sunday 16th February 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  1 

Sunday 23rd February 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  2 

March 

Sunday 1st March 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  3 

Wednesday 4th March 5-8pm Vermont Hall, 

JAM 

ABRSM Theory Examinations 

Sunday 8th March Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 1 

Sunday 15th March Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 2 

Sunday 22nd March Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 3 

3pm Vermont Hall Exam Preparation Concert 

Monday 23rd March 

to Friday 27th March 

All day JAM ABRSM and TRINITY Music 

Examinations 

Saturday 28th March Term Ends 

Monday 6th to 

Saturday 11th April 

JAM Student Trip to Coutances, France (Strings) 

 

SUMMER TERM (11 weeks) 

 

April 

 

Monday 20th April Term Starts 

Monday 20th  April to 

Saturday 25th April 

Coutances Students Return Trip to Jersey (Strings) 

May 

Sunday 24th May 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  1 

Sunday31st May 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  2 

June 

Saturday 6th June 1pm JAM Summer Fayre and Awards 

Sunday 7th June 1-4pm Top Floor, JAM Theory Prep Session  3 

Saturday 13th June 10am – 1pm Vermont Hall, 

JAM 

ABRSM Theory Examinations 

Sunday 14th June Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 1 

July 

Sunday 21st June Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 2 

Sunday 28th June Afternoon JAM Exam Preparation Session 3 

3pm Vermont Hall Exam Preparation Concert 

Monday 29th June to 

Friday 3rd July 

All day JAM ABRSM and TRINITY Music 

Examinations 

Saturday 11th July Term Ends 

Monday 20th July to 

Saturday 25th July 

JAM Summer Music Course 



 

 

 


